09-15-1999

To the Honorable Commissi

Please record the attached

original document.	15060 <u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	15068 1 2. Name and address of receiving party:
Columbia Computing Services, Ltd.	National Computer Systems, Inc.
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower	11000 Prairie Lakes Drive
Toronto-Dominion Center, Suite 3600	Eden Prairie, MN 55344
Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5K 1N6	
Individual(s) Association	Individual Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
X_Corporation-Canada	X_ Corporation- Minnesota
Other	Other
_ 04101	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties (ies)	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic
attached?Yes _X_No	representative designation is attached:Yes _X_No
	(Designation must be a separate document from
	Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)	:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,793,465
Additional numbers attache	d? _Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	d? _Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom	d?Yes X_No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond	d?Yes X_No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Nancy K. Pond	<ul> <li>d?Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Nancy K. Pond         <ul> <li>National Computer Systems, Inc.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive</li> </ul>	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Nancy K. Pond         <ul> <li>National Computer Systems, Inc.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive         <ul> <li>Eden Prairie, MN 55344</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Nancy K. Pond         <ul> <li>National Computer Systems, Inc.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive         <ul> <li>Eden Prairie, MN 55344</li> </ul> </li> <li>DO NOT U</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>d?Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc. Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc. Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  THAI1 00000166 1793465	<ul> <li>d?Yes X_No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc. Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U	<ul> <li>d?Yes X_No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc.  Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  140.00 09  9. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>d?Yes X_No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc. Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  HAI1 00000166 1793465  40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	d?Yes X_No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:  SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc.  Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  140.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.	d?Yes X_No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:  SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc.  Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  10000166 1793465  40.00 OP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	d?Yes X_No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:  SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc.  Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  10000166 1793465  40.00 09  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Nancy K. Pond	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:  SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc.  Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  10000166 1793465  40.00 P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Nancy K. Pond Name of Person Signing  Sig:	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:  SE THIS SPACE  formation is true and correct and any  Adature  Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc.  Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  10000166 1793465  40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Nancy K. Pond Name of Person Signing  Total number of page 12.	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:  SE THIS SPACE  formation is true and correct and any  Acture Part of the property of the proper
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc.  Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  10000166 1793465  40.00 CP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Nancy K. Pond Name of Person Signing  Total number of party to whom Signature and Signature.	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:  SE THIS SPACE  formation is true and correct and any  Acture
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nancy K. Pond National Computer Systems, Inc. Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  DO NOT U  10000166 1793465  40.60 0P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Nancy K. Pond Name of Person Signing  Total number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d?Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed  8. Deposit account number:  SE THIS SPACE  formation is true and correct and any  Acture Q-Q-Q Date ges comprising cover sheet: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0034

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and effective the 1st day of July, 1997, by and between Columbia Computing Services Ltd. ("CCSL"), a Canadian corporation of Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Center, Suite 3600, Toronto, Ontario CANADA M5K 1N6 and National Computer Systems, Inc. ("NCS"), a Minnesota corporation with its principal offices at 11000 Prairie Lakes Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344; and

WHEREAS, CCSL adopted, used and is using a certain mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Certificate of Registration No. 1,793,465 dated September 21, 1993; and

WHEREAS, NCS is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CCSL does hereby assign to NCS all right, title and interest in and to such mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof, said assignment to be effective as of the date first written above.

COLUMBIA COMPUTING SERVICES, LTD

BY:

J. W. Fenton, Jr.

TITLE: Secretary - Treasurer

DATE:

SEPT. 9, 1999

Subscribed and sworn to before me this **9**<sup>+</sup>6 day of September, 1999.

Notary Public

2772.TM

CAROL A. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC -MINNESOTA
Hennipin County
My commission expires 1-31-2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0035

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cl.: 38

## United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Sep. 21, 1993

## TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

## **INTEGRADE**

COLUMBIA COMPUTING SERVICES LTD. (CANADA CORPORATION)
1338 W. BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA V6H 1H2

FOR: EDUCATIONAL SOFTWARE USED TO CALCULATE GRADES AND GENERATE RE-LATED REPORTS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CL. 38).

**RECORDED: 09/13/1999** 

FIRST USE 3-0-1988; IN COMMERCE 3-0-1988.

SER. NO. 74-283,793, FILED 6-11-1992.

MARTHA SANTOMARTINO, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0036